Created by Muriel Sleith / CISW, 2006

NOS
74
Circ
2002/2
5.3.2
143
Circ
2002/2
5.3.2

143.2
Circ
2002/2
2.4.1

144

145
146

Circ
2002/2
5.4.1
147

Circl8
6.4.2
148.7

149
150
151

152
153
154

155
156

Home Background Report [Parole]

Provide Home Background Report
Any Home background Report should be
Allocated to the Supervising Officer

Visit Proposed Release Address and Interview those
Living there at least Once

Each Visit to the Prisoner should be Preceded by
a Home Visit to the Family

Contact and Liaise with the Prison Social Worker
Participation in the Sentence Management of the
Prisoner

Discuss Disclosure of Info to Prisoner

Indicate Grounds on which Info can be Withheld
And Limitations of this. Explain Discretionary
Release Process and Nature of Supervision.

Ensure that the HBR is informed by a Visit to the
Prisoner Unless one has been made within the
Past 3 Months

Content of Report-Standards 147-148.7

Give Consideration to Additional Requirements

Obtain Management Approval for Release Plans

Inform Other Agencies / Not Released Early
Visit those Interviewed to Explain Decision

Visit Proposed Accommodation and Report as
Required for Life Prisoners on Pre-Release
Programmes

Provide Further HBR with Update
Be Prepared to Give Oral Evidence

Be Prepared for Immediate Operation of Release
Plan

Compassionate Release- Arrange Support

Release Psychiatric Hospital- Include Standards
156.1-157

Community SW
Supervising Officer
Community SW
Supervising Officer

Community SW
Supervising Officer

Community SW

Community SW

Supervising Officer
SW Manager

Community SW
Community SW
Community SW

Community SW
Community SW
Community SW

Community SW
Community SW



	Text1: Created by Muriel Sleith / CJSW, 2006


