NOS	Home Background Report [Parole]	
74	Provide Home Background Report	Community SW
Circ	Any Home background Report should be	J
2002/2 5.3.2	Allocated to the Supervising Officer	Supervising Officer
143	Visit Proposed Release Address and Interview those	Community SW
Circ 2002/2	Living there at least Once Each Visit to the Prisoner should be Preceded by	Supervising Officer
5.3.2	a Home Visit to the Family	Supervising Officer
143.2	Contact and Liaise with the Prison Social Worker	Community SW
Circ 2002/2	Participation in the Sentence Management of the Prisoner	Supervising Officer
2.4.1	Frisoner	
144	Discuss Disclosure of Info to Prisoner	
145	Indicate Grounds on which Info can be Withheld	Community SW
146	And Limitations of this. Explain Discretionary	
	Release Process and Nature of Supervision.	
Circ	Ensure that the HBR is informed by a Visit to the	
2002/2	Prisoner Unless one has been made within the	Community SW
5.4.1 147	Past 3 Months Content of Report-Standards 147-148.7	
Circ18	Give Consideration to Additional Requirements	Supervising Officer
6.4.2	Give consideration to reductional requirements	SW Manager
148.7	Obtain Management Approval for Release Plans	Č
149	Inform Other Agencies / Not Released Early	Community SW
150	Visit those Interviewed to Explain Decision	Community SW
151	Visit Proposed Accommodation and Report as	Community SW
	Required for Life Prisoners on Pre-Release	
1.50	Programmes	G C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
152	Provide Further HBR with Update	Community SW
153	Be Prepared to Give Oral Evidence	Community SW
154	Be Prepared for Immediate Operation of Release Plan	Community SW
155	Compassionate Release- Arrange Support	Community SW
156	Release Psychiatric Hospital- Include Standards 156.1-157	Community SW